NY-P2050 (212)836-2010 >>

USPTO P 1/10

3/29/2010 8:11:24 AM PAGE 4/009 Fax Server USPTO

TO: KINGA BERNATH, CORPORATE PARALEGAL COMPANY: C/O AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & F

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 03/25/2010 900158027 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon, as	FORMERI V The Bank of New	03/24/2010	Bank:
Collateral Agent	York	V3/24/2010	Darik.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA See Annex A attached hereto for additional information.

THE PERSON NAMED IN CO.	
Name:	EGL Eagle Global Logistics, L.P.
Street Address:	15350 Vickery Dr.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: Delaware

Name:	Eagle Partners, L.P.
Street Address:	15350 Vickery Dr.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: Texas

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73136441	WITHOUT TEMPTATION
Serial Number:	75630125	CIRCLE INTERNATIONAL ONE WORLD. ONE TEAM.
erial Number:	75981761	EGL
erial Number:	75981986	EGL
Serial Number:	76136310	THE PIZZA SOAP
Serial Number:	76136433	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76136434	EGL
Serial Number:	76136435	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0125** 

700434721

NY-P2050

(212)836-2010 >> PAGE

USPTO P 2/10

USPTO

3/29/2010 8:11:24 AM

5/009

Fax Server

TO: KINGA BERNATH,	CORPORATE PARALEGAL	COMPANY:C/O	AK I N	GUMP	STRAUSS	HAUER	&	F
_								

Serial Number:	76136436	EGL		
Serial Number.	76136442	EGL		
Serial Number:	76136509	EGL		
Serial Number:	76136562	EGL		
Serial Number:	76136563	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS		
Serial Number:	76136564	EGL		
Senal Number:	76136565	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS		
Serial Number:	76136731	EGL		
Serial Number:	76136764	LINE ELIMINATOR		
Serial Number:	78243479	SCG THE SELECT CARRIER GROUP		
Serial Number:	78243480	SCG THE SELECT CARRIER GROUP		
Serial Number:	78698842	THE GUN SHYS		
Serial Number:	78765405	IT PAYS TO BE SELECTIVE		
Serial Number:	78765411	MAP YOUR FUTURE		
Serial Number:	78767574	THE NEW ROUTE		
Serial Number:	78973652	YOUR SUCCESS IS PERSONAL TO US		
Serial Number:	78973655	YOUR SUCCESS IS PERSONAL TO US		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)872-1002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

kbemath@akingump.com

Correspondent Name:

Kinga Bernath, Corporate Paralegal

Address Line 1:

c/o Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Address Line 2:

One Bryant Park

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	685635.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvie Goursaud
Signature:	/Sylvie Goursaud/
Date:	03/25/2010

### Total Attachments: 4

source=BONY 10% Notes Trademark Termination Agreement#page1.tif source=BONY 10% Notes Trademark Termination Agreement#page2.tif source=BONY 10% Notes Trademark Termination Agreement#page3.tif source=BONY 10% Notes Trademark Termination Agreement#page4.tif

## Annex A

to

# Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet

Receiving Party Data:

Names, legal entity types, and state of organization of the general partners of the partnerships:

1.) EGL Eagle Global Logistics, L.P.

General Partner's Name: CEVA Freight, LLC

General Partner's Entity Type: limited liability company General Partner's State of Organization: Delaware

2.) Eagle Partners, L.P.

General Partner's Name: CEVA Freight Management International Group, Inc.

General Partner's Entity Type: corporation

General Partner's State of Organization: Delaware

USPTO

3/29/2010 8:11:24 AM

PAGE 6/009

Fax Server

TO:KINGA BERNATH, CORPORATE PARALEGAL COMPANY:C/O AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & F

## TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of March 24, 2010, (the "Termination") is among The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank of New York), as Collateral Agent under and as defined in the U.S. Collateral Agreement (as defined below), and EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS, L.P. ("EGL Global") and EAGLE PARTNERS, L.P. ("Eagle Partners" and together with EGL Global, the "Grantor Subsidiaries"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, in connection with (i) the Indenture dated as of August 13, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among CEVA Group Pic (the "Issuer"), the Guarantors named therein from time to time (the "Guarantors"), The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank of New York), as Trustee, Registrar, Principal Paying Agent, Transfer Agent and Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), and The Bank of New York Mellon (Ireland) Limited (f/k/a BNY Financial Services Pic), as Irish Paying Agent and Transfer Agent providing for the issuance of the Issuer's 10% Second-Priority Senior Secured Notes due 2014 (the "Securities"), initially in the aggregate principal amount of \$400,000,000, and (ii) the U.S. Collateral Agreement dated as of August 13, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "U.S. Collateral Agreement"), among CEVA Limited, each subsidiary of CEVA Limited from time to time party thereto (the "U.S. Subsidiary Guarantors") and the Collateral Agent, each of the U.S. Subsidiary Guarantors granted the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Second-Priority Secured Parties), a Security Interest in its Intellectual Property:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2007 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") between the Grantor Subsidiaries and the Collateral Agent was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2007 and received on September 25, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3632/0744 in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Global Lien Release letter dated as of the date hereof by and among, inter alios, the Collateral Agent, the Issuer and the Guarantors, the Collateral Agent released Security Interests on any property of the Issuer and the Guarantors in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Release") securing the Securities, including, without limitation, all Security Interests in each of the Grantor Subsidiaries' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection with such Collateral Release, the Grantor Subsidiaries have requested that the Collateral Agent release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor Subsidiaries' sole cost and expense, hereby TERMINATES and RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Security Interest granted to the Collateral Agent

J

685635.0008 EAST 8275051 v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0128

2010-04-15 17:37

NY-P2050

(212)836-2010 >>

USPTO P 5/10

USPTO

3/29/2010 8:11:24 AM

PAGE 7/009

Fax Server

TO: KINGA BERNATH, CORPORATE PARALEGAL COMPANY: C/O AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & F

pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, and agrees, confirms and acknowledges that the Trademark Security Agreement shall be terminated. In addition, the Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantor Subsidiaries with further information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to evidence such release as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor Subsidiaries.

Capitalized terms used and not defined herein having the meaning assigned to such terms in the U.S. Collateral Agreement.

685635.0008 EAST 8275051 v3

2

NY-P2050

(212)836-2010 >>

USPTO P 6/10

USPTO

3/29/2010 8:11:24 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: KINGA BERNATH, CORPORATE PARALEGAL COMPANY: C/O AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & F

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each undersigned has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent

8/009

Name:

Title:

Mark Jeanes Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Interest for 10% Second Priority Lien Notes]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0130 2010-04-15 17:38

NY-P2050

(212)836-2010 >>

USPTO P 7/10

USPTO

3/29/2010 8:11:24 AM

PAGE

9/009

Fax Server

TO: KINGA BERNATH, CORPORATE PARALEGAL COMPANY: C/O AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & F

EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOCISTICS, L.P.,

by

Name: Matthew Ryan Title: President

EAGLE PARTNERS, L.

Ь

Name: Matthew Byan

Title: President

[Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Interest for 10% Second Priority Lien Notes]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0131

**RECORDED: 03/25/2010**